8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06JAN2015 [EAO | CCL
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 19001603 T i R
2150445-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150445-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150445-1 B ool e i MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150445-2 B oo e o PNEUMATIC
7-2150445-T7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
- - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
S R R I 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
S R R I 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082 -1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17F TYPE N - T 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
RT3 56 o T 40 : - - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] F -] - T - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPL RO (@ N - TV 11T [ 1T [ 1T 4-1752354-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
S O O T O O 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
S O O T O O 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: ECUBEDO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ; | ; W *2?;22032 EWQE géwiwggﬁgw — ﬂé
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TORNILLO @4 .5 A?2 . 5-72.5 “REFREFRETRET 5949707 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 6 4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 _ | _ 040638 - 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
5.80-6.20 mm [.228-.244 IN] 3.00-4.30 mm L.118-.169 IN] - 1 - 1 _ 3-236727-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD K 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NONE - - R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
DPELIEILATION -] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2121217 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
S T T I O 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
TEglEZMéSAL Ecuii%égggngAL TEglEZMéEAL ECUEﬁ%ﬁJngﬁNAL I R I ThG IDENTIFICATION =
‘ ‘ o R A R 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1-1901681-3 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SO T N T A 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 44 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @b L5i3 CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - % N 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - / R 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2.50mm? 2 14+/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 8.8 -l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
f_ggmmz 2 03+/-0.05 [ 080+/- 0071 9 9 SWARNING : ] 1 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
. 50mm? 1.924/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 1.0 1 1 21197921 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T2 1 [ 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O o R O O e 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - l l l l fé;ii??? éi;tigégﬁgtéAség i?fimi%g’ ai ji
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | ’
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S AL A R O A O T 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 818|838 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 247 i A S A BRLELE DR, SKT AD CAP, Rofly, M4 X 0 S
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. el 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 c9
N S O O T O O 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
fﬁéﬁfci$§§H@A§E§§§fP§EESEJJIﬁﬁgWﬁfgﬁégy?EQJjﬁ§T§§§P WEENBQHE | clejele 1-2168083°5 | SCR, SAT AD CAP, HoHs, M4 X S0 ay
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 17523711-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-l 21201272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. BgéiagN%fE?é§§EgoggﬁERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S T T B B SURIIEE T >0
o R A R 1901259-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4] 4|4 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN |3
JIN - | T ] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- - -1 f f 10
N - T ] 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2171 4-1803001-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - T [-2217206-1 |BLADE, SLUG T
S O O T O O 6-240641-1 SPACER 5
-] 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 2-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N 2121 ] 3-456411-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
EHEIE — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE\/ETQ;DO 18JUN2014 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18JUNZ20 14 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e Jecan fad e
Dl L ] Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150445 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| == (W CEED TYPE

a1l ECHANICAL

V

— 18.7+£0.5

X" ] |
o ]

0

|
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ‘ORN(‘)EN DWEN\/ERALDO 18JUN2014 (G TE COHHGCMWW
CHCK LIMA 18JUNZ20 14 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T8JUNZ2O 14 | NAME
- C_LIMA Ocean End Feed
A40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE /XT&/X[% TJ(j \/{ FSSS I <>[w 0 pLC s L Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150445
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop p) OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150445-" B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150445-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150445-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- ] - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1 - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 1 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - l l 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST gji;
3\| - 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL
SR oLt L - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] F - - -
TNSUL T3 56 mom L1407 = ] 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
: : - 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPU%Q%E%%”“ R -4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
3\ 1 1 A-1752354- STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (N
- 1 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 1 1752353-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL DATA: ECUBEDO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TORNILLO 4.5 A2.5-2.5 L2l 2n0f5s  [Riie, RETAIN. ENTERN. 3716 CRESCENT | 172
el - - ,

WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 510638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 62
TERJ}SZLGjW mm [j08.2%2ﬁg] 3.00-4.30 mm [.118-.169 INI B W - 5119641-2 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 150
" : : - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16
APPHCAHON - 1 l 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEES ljg

SPECIFICATION - - - ’
- ] 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL FCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCUBEDO TERMINAL il I I 32362/ PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 X .894 137
3488 00 2113480-2 3488 02 2113480 | ~ 4508885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8o
- 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
- 1 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- ’l 7 7-18032-72 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2|7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7E TgJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -1 1-1901681-3 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
2.00mm2 2.03+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 9.9 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
. 50mm? 1 92+4/-0.05 [ . 076+/- 0021 o0 - 1414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- e 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
- ’l 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ’l 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
FWARNING - ] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] - 21197921 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
mn SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 18023-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 l f;gigg;l EEED gﬁ!c PEEHEEWSXZS) j?
N ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : S
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PF%C)PEZR ESE;TLJP ﬁ\N{> A\D\JLJSAT%4E[wW7S A - 2 2 ERLEEE >R, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 1 1 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B _ _
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - % ? 11522?3?355 EEE%ESKQT:?PCéEiDEOHS) a5 gi
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 7 7 2-7227281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 | 1803297~ | DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. > > 15012597 CUIDE LOWER STRIP 3
5. BQEEEAEN%PE?&F%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1752360-1 SPACEF%,HOLD*DOWN 13
’ ' 1 - 1 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
-1-1- : : 10
1 - ] 1 69048272 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 1 1 4-1803001-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 - 1 1 1-2217206-1 BLADE, SLUG |/
- |- : : 6
- 1 1 6-240641-7 SPACER 5
- 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 1 1 2-2119582-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1-1- : : 2
1 1 ] 1 3-456411-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T D RUTe ] 15 ConmegLLeD bocuRby ror 1D FIECTRon e comar ot 1 pyy T8JUN2014 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. E\/ERALDO : TE Connectivi J(y
CHCK LIMA 18JUN2O T4 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 18JUN2O T4 [NAME
CACTFIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EHEEE . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150445 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

-ccb YPE

MECHANLTCAL

T |

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

SO\WSTROKE | 30mm STROKFE
18JUNZ2OT 4

L ! I } G ORGANI 24T oW DWEN\/ERALDO C )TE TE COM@CMVHY
B HK 18JUN2O T4 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

\
‘XP' ¢
T : C.LIMA
@, P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS IONS: STOLERANCES UNLESS |0 NIRRT
mm CLIMA_ Ocean End Feed
@ Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
j:, - —
MECHANICA t’zﬁiﬁiﬁ 5- APPLICATION SPEC

MECHANTICAL AR FEED ‘ ‘ @i}éiti
50T FEED SEE EEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 _
‘‘‘‘‘‘ 7 O AT] 00779 (C=2150445
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop / OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



